SHARECOMMENTMORE

CANTON, Ga. -- The City of Canton has issued a boil water advisory, untilfurthernotice, due to a water main break in the area.

According to the city, the areas affected include a large portion of Hickory Flat Highway between Marietta Highway and Marietta Road.

Officials say about 80 homes are affected. The actual break is on Marietta Road between Cartersville Street to Harmon Circle. City officialsdon'tthink the break is weather related.

The water main break happened around 8 p.m. on Monday evening. And residents in the area should expect interruption or loss of service until work to restore the water main is complete.

Anyone with questions concerning this should contact the City Utilities Engineer at 770-704-1513